Schenectady Dog Training Club
Saturday, March 19, 2016

Judge: Jack Cadalso

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 4 # of dogs 2
4001 MPA Nina, French Bulldog, Chris Casertino
4002 AXPB Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 15

8001 MA - Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

8002 MA - 7sa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith Johnson

8003 A8 Taylor, Toy Fox Terrier, Diana Penha

8004 M8 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman

8005 A8 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi

8006 A8 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis

8007 A8 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom Jr

8008 A8 Brooks, All American, Patti Evans

8009 A8 QOrangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
8010 AXP8 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald Witting

8011 AXPB Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna Tessitore
8012 AXPB Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
8013 AXPB Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis

8014 AP Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra Percenti

8015 AXPB Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole Starke

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 13

12008 AXPA - Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker
12001 A8 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen Svenningsen
12002 AX8 - Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne Smith
12003 A8 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen Svenningsen
12004 A8 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan

12005 AX8 - Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak

12006 A8 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'Brien

12007 M8 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan Dodge

12009 AXPB Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Witting

12010 A8 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
12011 AXPB Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Specht

12012 AXPB Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann Benjamin

12013 AXPB Whiskey, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Jump Height= 16 # of dogs 26

16001 MXA - Scarlet, Baseniji, Susan Marsicano

16002 AXA - Axelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia Thompson
16003 MA - Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassandra Lamothe

16004
16018
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014

16015
16016
16017
16019
16020
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026

Jump Height= 20

20002
20003
20004
20001
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018

AXA

Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien

MPA Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria Barnum

M8 Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

A8 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Witting

M8 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
AB - Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

A8 Jordan, Rat Terrier, Diana Penha

M8 | jra, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte

A8 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
A8 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea Lee

A8 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

M8 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill Nestor

M8 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Janssen
M8 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker
A8 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
A8 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
AXPB - Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Fish
AXPB - Journey, Brittany, Andrea Lee

AXPB Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann Boomhower
A8 Willis, All American, Sally Rojek

A8 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee
AXPB - Aggie, Brittany, Wendy Archinal

AXB

#of dogs 34

A Blue, Border Collie, Lynda Garrand

MA - Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly Bowie
M Finn, Australian Shepherd, Debra St Jacques
M8 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon Buehler

A8 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerili

M8 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

M8 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
A8 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin

M8 |ucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine Danker

A \Willow, All American, Haley Bouchard

A8 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-Wage
M8 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle

M8 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob Mason

M8 Tarragon, Labrador Retriever, Melanie Mason
AX8  Ziva, Brittany, Sharon Buehler

M8 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Mongeon
M8 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee

A8 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer Wiesen

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Schenectady Dog Training Club
Saturday, March 19, 2016

20019 M8 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John
O'Hanlon

20020 A8 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows

20021 A8 Pyffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara Grogan

20022 A8 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

20023 A8 Misty, Whippet, Dale Healy

20024 M8 Ember, Border Collie, John Green

20025 AX8 - Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

20026 A8 Breezey, All American, Jill Nestor

20027 A8 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20028 A8 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20029 M8 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20030 AP Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

20031 AXPBQuint, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich

20032 AXPB Spencer, English Setter, Faith Grogan

20033 AXPB Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha Honaker

20034 AXP8Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie Newman

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 9

24001 AXA Kensi, Vizsla, Mary Murray
24002 MA - EZ, Rottweiler, Peter Piusz
24003 AXA Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff
24004 AXA Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing
24005 A% Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
24006 AXB - Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda Flora
24007 A8 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie
Spadaccini
24008 A8 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica Ferland
24009 A8 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere
Judge: Jack Cadalso
Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 2
8016 OA  Renny, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Ellen Sheedy
8017 OA vy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria Barnum

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12014 %A Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John Svenningsen

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16027 A Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Provost
16028 OA " Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy Wetsel
16029 OA% Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy Wetsel

16030 AP Qannik, Chinook, Patricia Richards

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 7

20035 A" Harry, Brittany, Wendy Archinal

20036 OA  Chant, Border Collie, Debra Percenti

20037 % Tango, All American, Jill Nestor

20038 A Kaida, Border Collie, Faith Stuart

20039 OA Tristan, Golden Retriever, Peg Cobb

20040 AP Louis, Standard Poodle, Joan Fox-Cota

20049 0" Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen Hodor

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 1

24010 OA  Katie, Rottweiler, Peter Piusz

Jump Height= 26 #of dogs 1

26001 %A Rumor, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

Judge: Jack Cadalso

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 1

12015 NAB - Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16031 NAA - Sparky, Keeshonden, Amy Boisvert

16032 NAP " Eva, Golden Retriever, Peg Cobb

16033 NAP - Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette
O'Hanlon

16034 NAP - Pepper, All American, Roxanne Vincent

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 8

20041 NAA - Tumbler, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Heidi
Grasswick

20042 NAA " Portia, All American, Tatjana Salcedo

20043 A Skeena, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Heidi
Grasswick

20044 NAB  Larkin, Border Collie, Carl Specht

20045 NAB - Pink, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

20046 NAB  Striker, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

20047 NAB - Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

20048 NAP - Brigitte, Bernese Mountain Dog, Heidi Hendeson

Jump Height= 26 #of dogs 1

26002 NAB Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Schenectady Dog Training Club
Saturday, March 19, 2016

Judge: Jack Cadalso
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P
Jump Height= 4 # of dogs 2
4001 APA " Nina, French Bulldog, Chris Casertino
4002 APB - Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 15
8001 MB - Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz
8002 AXB 7sa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith Johnson
8003 AXB Taylor, Toy Fox Terrier, Diana Penha
8004 AXB - Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi Pangman
8005 AXB " Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi
8006 AXB - Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
8007 AXB The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom Jr
8008 AXB Brooks, All American, Patti Evans
8009 AXB - QOrangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
8010 APB - Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald Witting
8011 APB Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna Tessitore
8012 APB Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
8013 APB Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
8014 APB Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra Percenti
8015 APB - Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole Starke
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 12
12008 APA - Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker
12001 AXB " Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen Svenningsen
12002 AXB  Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne Smith
12003 AXB Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen Svenningsen
12004 AXBSydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan
12005 AXB Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn

Kurdzionak

12006 AXBMayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'Brien
12007 AXB - Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan Dodge
12010 A8 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
12011 APB Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Specht
12012 APB Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann Benjamin
12013 APBWhiskey, Brittany, Andrea Lee
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 25
16002 AXA - Axelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia Thompson
16003 AXA Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassandra Lamothe
16004 AXA " Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
16005 AXB Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

16006 AXB - Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Witting

16007 AXB Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
16008 A8 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

16009 AXB - Jordan, Rat Terrier, Diana Penha

16010 AXB | jra, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte

16011 AXB - Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
16012 AXB - Joyful, Brittany, Andrea Lee

16013 AXB - Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

16014 MB Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

16015 A8 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill Nestor
16016 AXB Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Janssen
16017 AXB - Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne Swanker
16018 APB - Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria Barnum
16019 APB- Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16020 APB Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16021 APB - Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom Fish
16022 APB - Journey, Brittany, Andrea Lee

16023 APBRadar, Labrador Retriever, Joann Boomhower
16024 APB - Willis, All American, Sally Rojek

16025 APB - Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee
16026 APB - Aggie, Brittany, Wendy Archinal

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 34

20001 A \Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon Buehler

20002 A Blue, Border Collie, Lynda Garrand

20004 AXA " Finn, Australian Shepherd, Debra St Jacques
20014 AR Tarragon, Labrador Retriever, Melanie Mason
20022 AXIA - Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

20023 AXA - Misty, Whippet, Dale Healy

20033 APAEli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha Honaker
20034 APASooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie Newman
20003 B Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly Bowie
20005 AXB - Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20006 MB - Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20007 AXB - Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
20008 AXB Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann Benjamin
20009 AXB | ycy, Labrador Retriever, Christine Danker
20010 AXB - \Willow, All American, Haley Bouchard

20011 A8 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-Wage!
20012 AXB Kate, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle

20013 AXB - Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob Mason
20015 AXB - Ziva, Brittany, Sharon Buehler

20016 A8 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Mongeon
20017 AXB - Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Schenectady Dog Training Club
Saturday, March 19, 2016

20018 AXIB
20019 AXIB

20020 AXIB
20021 AXIB
20024 AXIB
20025 AXIB
20026 AXIB

20027 AXIB
20028 AXIB
20029 AXIB
20030 AIPB

Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer Wiesen

Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John
O'Hanlon

Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows
Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara Grogan
Ember, Border Collie, John Green
Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

Breezey, All American, Jill Nestor

Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

20039
20040
20051

Jump Height= 24

24002
24010
24011

Jump Height= 26

26001
26002

O®  Tristan, Golden Retriever, Peg Cobb
O% L ouis, Standard Poodle, Joan Fox-Cota
O Melissa, Borzoi, Chris Danker

#ofdogs 3
OA - EZ, Rottweiler, Peter Piusz

OAl Katie, Rottweiler, Peter Piusz
OA Gibbs, Standard Poodle, Bette Wilkins

#of dogs 2
oA Rumor, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

O Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

Judge:

Jack Cadalso

20031 AP8 - Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich

20032 APB Spencer, English Setter, Faith Grogan

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 8

24001 A Kensi, Vizsla, Mary Murray

24003 AXIA~ Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff

24009 MA - Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

24004 AXB - Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing

24005 AXB Ljli Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding

24006 AXB - Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda Flora

24007 AXB Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie

Spadaccini

24008 M8 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica Ferland
Judge: Jack Cadalso
Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2

8016 oAl Renny, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Ellen Sheedy

8017 O Iy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria Barnum

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 5

16001 OA Scarlet, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

16027 OA Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Provost

16028 0% Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy Wetsel

16030 O% " Qannik, Chinook, Patricia Richards

16032 O®  Eva, Golden Retriever, Peg Cobb

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 6

20035 Al Harry, Brittany, Wendy Archinal

20038 O Kaida, Border Collie, Faith Stuart

20045 OA Pink, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 12

12014
12015

12016

Jump Height= 16

16031
16029
16033

16034
16035

Jump Height= 20

20036
20037
20041

20042
20043

20046
20047
20048
20049
20050

#ofdogs 3
NAB | ucy, Cocker Spaniel, John Svenningsen

NAB - Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

NAP - Janey, English Cocker Spaniel, Mie Kingsley

#ofdogs 5
NAJA - Sparky, Keeshonden, Amy Boisvert
NAP Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy Wetsel

NAP - Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette
O'Hanlon

NAP Pepper, All American, Roxanne Vincent
NAP - Callie, Collie, Susan Wolf

#of dogs 10
NABB Chant, Border Collie, Debra Percenti
NAB Tango, All American, Jill Nestor

NAATumbler, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Heidi
Grasswick

Portia, All American, Tatjana Salcedo

NASkeena, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Heidi
Grasswick

NAB - Striker, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

NAB - Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

AP Brigitte, Bernese Mountain Dog, Heidi Hendeson
NAP Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen Hodor
NAP Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah Abeles

NAJA

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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